BrosTrend®

Quick Installation Guide

M.2 AX1800 WiFi 6 / Bluetooth Combo Module Adapter

Package contents

® 1 x M.2 Combo Adapter

® 1 x Quick Installation Guide
® 2 x Screws (One spare)

© 1 x Screwdriver

For the installation Video, please refer to this link:
https://www.brostrend.com/pages/video-guide

To download the latest driver for Windows 11/10,
L—1 please visit this link:

https://www.brostrend.com/pages/download-center

(Please install the WiFi and Bluetooth drivers respectively.)

24/7 Technical Support Email: support@brostrend.com

Model No.: AX6

Cestina
@ M.2 AdaptérInstalace

(Zde uvedeme instalaci na Windows 10 jako pfiklad.)

@ Stahnéte a nainstalujte ovladaé
- Stahnéte nejnovéjsi ovladac z naseho oficialniho webu:
https://www.brostrend.c fax6-di load

pages/

Q- Tipy
Pokud v&s laptop v soucasné dobé nema pfistup k internetu,
mUZete stahovat ovladace z jiného pocitace a pfenést je na svdj
laptop pomoci USB flash disku.

- PouZijte softwarové vyjmuti souboru na svém pocitaci k extrakci
stazeného souboru.

- Oteviete rozbaleny adresar, dvakrat kliknéte na Setup.exe pro
instalaci ovladace. Pockejte, dokud instalace nedokonci.

@ Odstraiite existujici M.2 sitovy adaptér (pokud mate)

z vaseho laptop

- Vypnéte vas laptop.

- Oteviete spodni kryt svého pocitace, najdéte vas stavajici
M.2 sitovy adaptér.

- Jemné odpojte anténni konektory, pak povolte a vyjméte
stavajici sitovy adaptér M.2 z matiéni desky vaseho laptop.

= VloZte novy M.2 adaptér do slotu M.2 na vasem laptop.

- Pevné upevnéte novy M.2 adaptér pomoci dodanych Sroubti a
Sroubovaku.

- Pripojte laptopové antény k anténnim konektordm na novém
M.2 adaptéru.(MuzZete pripojit laptopové antény k
libovolnym konektortim.)

- Znovu namontuijte spodni kryt pocitace.

© Pripojte se k WiFi
- Zapnéte vas laptop.
- Kliknéte na @ v pravém dolnim rohu obrazovky, vyberte
svou WiFi sit a kliknéte na "PFipojit".
- Zadejte spravné heslo, kliknéte na "DalSi".
- Pripojeno Uspésné. Uzijte si internet!

@) Instalace ovladaée Bluetooth

(Zde uvedeme instalaci na Windows 10 jako pfiklad.)

@ Stahnéte a nainstalujte ovladaé Bluetooth

- Stahnéte nejnovéjsi ovladac Bluetooth z naseho oficidlniho
webu: https://www.brostrend.com/pages/ax6-download

- PoutZijte softwarové vyjmuti souboru na svém pocitaci k
extrakci staZeného souboru.

- Oteviete rozbaleny adresér, dvakrat kliknéte na
InstallDriver.cmd pro instalaci ovladace Bluetooth. Pockejte,
dokud instalace nedokondi.

© Parovani s Bluetooth zafizenim

- Kliknéte pravym tlacitkem na ikonu Bluetooth v li§té tloh v
pravém dolnim rohu obrazovky, poté kliknéte na
""Pfidat zafizeni Bluetooth".

- Kliknéte na "Pfidat Bluetooth nebo jiné zafizeni" a
vyberte "Bluetooth".

- Vyberte Bluetooth zafizeni, se kterym chcete sparovat.

- Pripojeno Uspésné. Uzijte si Bluetooth pfipojeni!

Installation Guide 1: WiFi Driver (We here take installation on Windows 10 as an example)

3.2 Open the bottom cover of your computer, locate your

@ Download the WiFi Driver
existing M.2 network adapter.

Download the latest driver from our official website:
https://www.brostrend.com/pages/ax6-download

~Driver

WiFi Driver for Windows 11/10

Q- Tips
If your laptop currently cannot access the Internet, you can
download the driver from another computer and transfer it

3.3 Gently disconnect the antenna connectors, then loosen

to your laptop using a USB flash drive.

g Install the WiFi Driver

2.1 Use the file extraction software on your computer to
extract the downloaded file.

2.2 Open the extracted folder, double-click Setup.exe to
install the driver. Wait until the installation is completed.

Q- Tips
To avoid driver conflicts when using the new M.2 adapter,
it is recommended to uninstall the driver for the existing
M.2 network adapter beforehand. (For detailed steps,
see Appendix.)

g Remove the Existing M.2 Network Adapter
(if any) from Your Laptop

3.1 Shut down your laptop and make sure it's completely
powered off.

and take out the existing M.2 network adapter from your
laptop's motherboard.

1 G Install the new M.2 Adapter

4.1 Gently insert the new M.2 adapter into the M.2 slot on your
laptop. —

4.2 Secure the new M.2 adapter using the provided screws and
screwdriver.

4.3 Connect the laptop antennas to the IPEX antenna connectors
on the new M.2 adapter.(You can connect the laptop
antennas to any connectors)

4.4 Reinstall the bottom cover of your computer.

g Connect to WiFi

5.1 Power on your laptop. Click @ in the bottom right
corner of your screen, select your WiFi network and
click Connect.

Network & Internet settings
Change settings, such as making a connection metered.

5.2 Enter the correct password, click Next.

Network & Internet settings
Change settings, such as making a connection metered.

z

WLAN

5.3 Connected successfully. Enjoy the Internet!

Disconnect

Network & Internet settings

Change settings, such as making a connection metered.

[
WLAN

-

~
Installation Guide 2: Bluetooth Driver (We heretake installation on Windows 10 as an example)

[ Q- Tips: Please refer to Installation Guide 1 to install the M.2 adapter on your laptop first. ]

G Download the Bluetooth Driver

Download the latest Bluetooth driver from our official
website:
https://www.brostrend.com/pages/ax6-download

3.2 Click on Add Bluetooth or other device.

Bluetooth & other devices

+ Add Bluetooth or other device

~Driver

Bluetooth Driver for Windows 11/10

3.3 Select Bluetooth.

Add a device

Choose the kind of device you want to add.

@) Install the Bluetooth Driver

2.1 Use the file extraction software on your computer

Bluetooth
to extract the downloaded file. Mice, k

rds, pens, or audio and other kinds of Bluetooth devices

2.2 Open the extracted folder, double-click
InstallDriver.cmd to install the Bluetooth driver.
Wait until the installation is completed.

3.4 Your computer will start scanning for nearby
Bluetooth devices. In the list of available devices,
choose the Bluetooth device you want to pair with.

Add a device

Make sure your device is turned on and discoverable. Select a device below to

connect.

(=) Bluetooth Device 1
=) Bluetooth Device 2

@ Pair with Bluetooth Device

3.1 Right click on the Bluetooth icon in the taskbar at the
bottom right corner of your screen, then click Add a
Bluetooth Device.

3.5 Connected successfully.
Enjoy the Bluetooth connection!

Add a Bluetooth Device

Show Bluetooth Devices

Deutsch

€ M.2 Adapter Installation

(Hier nehmen wir die Installation unter Windows 10 als Beispiel.)

O Treiber herunterladen und installieren
- Laden Sie den neuesten Treiber von unserer offiziellen Website
herunter: https:/fwww.brostrend.com/pages/ax6-download

Espaiiol
€ Instalacion del Adaptador M.2

(Aqui tomamos la instalacién en Windows 10 como ejemplo.)
@ Descargar e instalar el controlador

- Descarga el controlador mas reciente desde nuestro sitio web
oficial: https://fwww.brostrend.com/pages/ax6-download

Francais

@ Installation de I'Adaptateur M.2
(Nous prenons ici l'installation sous Windows 10 comme exemple.)
@ Télécharger et installer le pilote
- Téléchargez le dernier pilote depuis notre site officiel :
https://www.brostrend.com/pages/ax6-d load

Polski
@ Instalacja adapteraM.2

(Tutaj przyktadamy instalacje na systemie Windows 10.)
@ Pobierz i zainstaluj sterownik

- Pobierz najnowszy sterownik ze strony oficjalnej:
https://www.brostrend.com/pages/ax6-download

Italiano

@ Installazione dell'Adattatore M.2
(Qui prendiamo l'installazione su Windows 10 come esempio.)
O Scaricare e installare il driver

- Scarica I'ultimo driver dal nostro sito ufficiale:
https://www.br | /| fax6-di

pages/

ked Tipps

Wenn Ihr Laptop derzeit keinen Zugang zum Internet hat, konnen
Sie die Treiber von einem anderen Computer herunterladen und
sie mit einem USB-Flash-Laufwerk auf Ihren Laptop tbertragen.

Consejos

Si tu portétil actualmente no puede acceder a Internet, puedes
descargar los controladores desde otro ordenador y transferirlos a
tu portatil mediante un dispositivo USB.

- Verwenden Sie die Dateiextraktionssoftware auf lnrem Computer,

um die heruntergeladene Datei zu extrahieren.

Offnen Sie den extrahierten Ordner, doppelklicken Sie auf Setup.exe,
um den Treiber zu installieren. Warten Sie, bis die Installation
abgeschlossen ist.

© Entfernen Sie den vorhandenen M.2-Netzwerkadapter
(falls vorhanden) aus lhrem Laptop

- Schalten Sie Ihren Laptop aus.

- Offnen Sie die Unterseite Ihres Computers, finden Sie lhren
vorhandenen M.2 Netzwerkadapter.

- Trennen Sie vorsichtig die Antennenanschlusse, l6sen Sie dann
den bestehenden M.2-Netzwerkadapter von der Hauptplatine
Ihres Laptops und nehmen Sie ihn heraus.

- Setzen Sie den neuen M.2 Adapter in den M.2 Slot |hres Laptops ein.

- Befestigen Sie den neuen M.2 Adapter mit den mitgelieferten
Schrauben und dem Schraubendreher.

- SchlieBen Sie die Laptop-Antennen an die Antennenanschliisse des
neuen M.2 Adapters an.(Sie konnen die Laptop-Antennen an
beliebige Anschliisse anschlieBen.)

- Bauen Sie die untere Abdeckung Ihres Computers wieder ein.

© Verbindung zum WiFi herstellen
- Schalten Sie lhren Laptop ein.

- Klicken Sie auf @% in der rechten unteren Ecke |hres Bildschirms,
wahlen Sie hr WiFi-Netzwerk aus und klicken Sie auf "Verbinden*.

= Geben Sie das richtige Passwort ein, klicken Sie auf "Weiter".
- Erfolgreich verbunden. GenieBen Sie das Internet!

@) Bluetooth-Treiberinstallation

(Hier nehmen wir die Installation unter Windows 10 als Beispiel.)
@ Bluetooth-Treiber herunterladen und installieren

- Laden Sie den neuesten Bluetooth-Treiber von unserer offiziellen
Website herunter:
https://www.brostrend.com/pages/ax6-download

- Verwenden Sie die Dateiextraktionssoftware auf lnrem Computer,
um die heruntergeladene Datei zu extrahieren.

- Offnen Sie den extrahierten Ordner, doppelklicken Sie auf

InstallDriver.cmd, um den Bluetooth-Treiber zu installieren.
Warten Sie, bis die Installation abgeschlossen ist.

© Koppeln mit Bluetooth-Gerit

- Klicken Sie mit der rechten Maustaste auf das Bluetooth-Symbol in
der Taskleiste unten rechts auf Ihrem Bildschirm und wéhlen Sie
"Bluetooth-Gerét hinzufligen".

- Klicken Sie auf "Bluetooth oder anderes Gerét hinzufiigen™
und wahlen Sie "Bluetooth".

- Wahlen Sie das Bluetooth-Gerét aus, mit dem Sie koppeln méchten.

- Erfolgreich verbunden. GenieBen Sie die Bluetooth-Verbindung!

- Utiliza el software de extraccion de archivos en tu computadora para
extraer el archivo descargado.

- Abre la carpeta extraida, haz doble clic en Setup.exe para instalar el
controlador. Espera hasta que la instalacion esté completa.

© Quitar el adaptador de red M.2 existente (silo hay)
de tu portatil

- Apaga tu portatil.

- Abra la cubierta inferior de su computadora, localice su adaptador de
red M.2 existente.

- Desconecte suavemente los conectores de la antena, luego afloje y
saque el adaptador de red M.2 existente de la placa base de su portatil.

- Inserta el nuevo adaptador M.2 en la ranura M.2 de tu portatil.

- Asegura el nuevo adaptador M.2 con los tornillos y el destornillador
proporcionados.

- Conecta las antenas del portétil a los conectores de antena del nuevo
adaptador M.2.(Puedes conectar las antenas del portatil a cualquier
conector)

- Vuelve ainstalar la tapa inferior de tu computadora.

© Conéctate a WiFi

- Enciende tu portatil.

- Hazclicen en la esquina inferior derecha de tu pantalla, selecciona
tu red WiFiy haz clic en "Conectar".

- Ingresa la contrasefia correcta, haz clic en "Siguiente".

- Conectado con éxito. jDisfruta de Internet!

@) Instalacion del controlador Bluetooth
(Aqui tomamos la instalacién en Windows 10 como ejemplo.)
@ Descargar e instalar el controlador Bluetooth

- Descarga el controlador Bluetooth més reciente desde nuestro sitio
web oficial: https://www.br [pages/ax6:

- Utiliza el software de extraccion de archivos en tu computadora para
extraer el archivo descargado.

- Abre la carpeta extraida, haz doble clic en InstallDriver.cmd para
instalar el controlador Bluetooth. Espera hasta que la instalacion esté
completa.

oad

© Emparejar con un dispositivo Bluetooth

- Haz clic con el botén derecho en el icono de Bluetooth en la barra de
tareas en la esquina inferior derecha de tu pantalla, luego haz clic en
"Agregar un dispositivo Bluetooth".

- Haz clic en "Agregar Bluetooth u otro dispositivo" y selecciona
"Bluetooth".

- Selecciona el dispositivo Bluetooth con el que deseas emparejarte.
- Emparejado con éxito. iDisfruta de la conexion Bluetooth!

-Conseils

Si votre ordinateur portable ne peut actuellement pas accéder a
Internet, vous pouvez télécharger les pilotes depuis un autre
ordinateur et les transférer sur votre ordinateur portable a ['aide d'
une clé USB.

- Utilisez le logiciel d'extraction de fichiers sur votre ordinateur pour
extraire le fichier téléchargé.

- Ouvrez le dossier extrait, double-cliquez sur Setup.exe pour installer le
pilote. Attendez que l'installation soit terminée.

© Retirer I'adaptateur réseau M.2 existant (le cas
échéant) de votre ordinateur portable
- Eteignez votre ordinateur portable.

- Ouvrez le couvercle inférieur de votre ordinateur, localisez votre
adaptateur réseau M.2 existant.

- Déconnectez délicatement les connecteurs d'antenne, puis desserrez et
retirez I'adaptateur réseau M.2 existant de la carte mére de votre
ordinateur portable.

- Insérez le nouvel adaptateur M.2 dans la fente M.2 de votre ordinateur
portable.

- Fixez le nouvel adaptateur M.2 a I'aide des vis fournies et du tournevis.

- Connectez les antennes de I'ordinateur portable aux connecteurs d'
antenne du nouvel adaptateur M.2.(Vous pouvez connecter les antennes
de I'ordinateur portable a n'importe quel connecteur.)

- Réinstallez le couvercle inférieur de votre ordinateur.

© Connectez-vous au WiFi
- Allumez votre ordinateur portable.

= Cliquez sur @dans le coin inférieur droit de votre écran, sélectionnez
votre réseau WiFi et cliquez sur "Connecter".

- Saisissez le mot de passe correct, cliquez sur "Suivant".
- Connecté avec succes. Profitez d'Internet !

@) Installation du pilote Bluetooth

(Nous prenons ici l'installation sous Windows 10 comme exemple.)
@ Télécharger et installer le pilote Bluetooth

- Téléchargez le dernier pilote Bluetooth depuis notre site officiel :
https://www.br

’r’ 4 l’
- Utilisez le logiciel d'extraction de fichiers sur votre ordinateur pour
extraire le fichier téléchargé.

- Ouvrez le dossier extrait, double-cliquez sur InstallDriver.cmd pour
installer le pilote Bluetooth. Attendez que ['installation soit terminée.

© Appairage avec un périphérique Bluetooth

- Cliquez avec le bouton droit sur I'icéne Bluetooth dans la barre des
taches en bas a droite de votre écran, puis cliquez sur
"Ajouter un périphérique Bluetooth".

- Cliquez sur "Ajouter du Bluetooth ou un autre périphérique" et
sélectionnez "Bluetooth".

- Sélectionnez le périphérique Bluetooth avec lequel vous souhaitez
Vvous appairer.

- Appairé avec succes. Profitez de la connexion Bluetooth !

onsigli

Se il tuo laptop attualmente non puo accedere a Internet, puoi
scaricare i driver da un altro computer e trasferirli sul tuo laptop
usando una chiavetta USB.

Porady

Jesli twdj laptop aktualnie nie ma dostepu do internetu, mozesz
pobrac sterowniki z innego komputera i przetransferowac je na
swdj laptop za pomocg pendrive'a USB.

- Utilizza il software di estrazione file sul tuo computer per estrarre il - Uzyj oprogramowania do ekstrakcji plikéw na swoim komputerze,
file scaricato. aby wypakowac pobrany plik.
- Aprila cartella estratta, fai doppio clic su Setup.exe per installare Otworz rozpakowany folder, dwukrotnie kliknij plik Setup.exe,
il driver. Attendi che l'installazione sia completa. aby zainstalowac sterownik. Poczekaj, az instalacja zostanie
zakoriczona.

© Rimuovere I'attuale adattatore direte M.2
(se presente) dal tuo laptop
- Spegniil tuo laptop.

- Apri il coperchio inferiore del tuo computer, individua il tuo attuale
adattatore direte M.2.

- Scollegate delicatamente i connettori dell'antenna, quindi allentate e
rimuovete I'attuale adattatore di rete M.2 dalla scheda madre del vostro
laptop.

- Inserisci il nuovo adattatore M.2 nello slot M.2 del tuo laptop.

- Fissa il nuovo adattatore M.2 utilizzando le viti e il cacciavite forniti.

- Collega le antenne del laptop ai connettori dell'antenna sul nuovo
adattatore M.2.(Puoi collegare le antenne del laptop a qualsiasi
connettore.)

- Rimonta il coperchio inferiore del tuo computer.

© Usun istniejacy adapter sieciowy M.2 (jesli jest)

z laptopa

- Wytgcz laptopa.

- Otwdrz dolng klape swojego komputera, zlokalizuj istniejgcy
adapter sieciowy M.2.

- Ostroznie odtacz ztgcza antenowe, nastepnie poluzuj i wyjmij
istniejacy adapter sieciowy M.2 z matrycy laptopa.

- W16z nowy adapter M.2 do gniazda M.2 w laptopie.

- Zabezpiecz nowy adapter M.2 za pomoca dostarczonych srub i
Srubokreta.

- Podigcz anteny laptopa do ztgczy anten na nowym adapterze M.2.
(Mozesz podtgczy¢ anteny laptopa do dowolnych ztgczy.)

- Zamontuj ponownie dolng klapg komputera.

© Collegati al WiFi © Potacz sig z WiFi
- Accendiil tuo laptop. - Wigcz laptopa.
- Faiclicsu nell'angolo in basso a destra del tuo schermo, seleziona = Klikni w prawym dolnym rogu ekranu, wybierz swoja sie¢

la tua rete WiFi e fai clic su "Connetti".
- Inserisci la password corretta, fai clic su "Avanti".
- Collegato con successo. Goditi Internet!

WiFii kliknij "Potacz".
- Wprowadz prawidtowe hasto, kliknij "Dalej".
- Potaczono pomysinie. Ciesz sie Internetem!

@) Instalacja sterownika Bluetooth
(Tutaj przyktadamy instalacje na systemie Windows 10.)

@) Installazione del driver Bluetooth
(Qui prendiamo l'installazione su Windows 10 come esempio.)
© Pobierz i zainstaluj sterownik Bluetooth

- Pobierz najnowszy sterownik Bluetooth ze strony oficjalnej:
https://www.brostrend.com/pages/ax6-download

O Scaricare e installare il driver Bluetooth
- Scarica |'ultimo driver Bluetooth dal nostro sito ufficiale:

https://www.br [pages/: L ‘ S )
U hiliooa " . . il - Uzyj oprogramowania do ekstrakeji plikéw na swoim komputerze,
lchtgerié:tltlnsmware di estrazione file sul tuo computer per estrarre il file aby wypakowac pobrany plik.

- Otwdrz rozpakowany folder, dwukrotnie kliknij plik
InstallDriver.cmd, aby zainstalowac sterownik Bluetooth.
Poczekaj, az instalacja zostanie zakoriczona.

- Aprila cartella estratta, fai doppio clic su InstallDriver.cmd per installare
il driver Bluetooth. Attendi che I'installazione sia completa.

© Abbinamento con dispositivo Bluetooth

- Fai clic con il tasto destro sull'icona Bluetooth nella barra delle
applicazioni in basso a destra del tuo schermo, quindi fai clic su
"Aggiungi un dispositivo Bluetooth".

- Fai clic su "Aggiungi Bluetooth o altro dispositivo" e seleziona
"Bluetooth".

- Seleziona il dispositivo Bluetooth con cui vuoi abbinarti.
- Abbinato con successo. Goditi la connessione Bluetooth!

© Parowanie z urzadzeniem Bluetooth

= Kliknij prawym przyciskiem myszy na ikonie Bluetooth na pasku
zadari w prawym dolnym rogu ekranu, a nastgpnie kliknij
"Dodaj urzadzenie Bluetooth".

- Kliknij "Dodaj Bluetooth lub inne urzadzenie" i wybierz
"Bluetooth".

- Wybierz urzadzenie Bluetooth, z ktérym chcesz sie sparowac.

- Parowanie zakoriczone pomysinie.
Ciesz sig potaczeniem Bluetooth!



Tiirkce
M.2 Adaptor Kurulumu

(Burada Windows 10 tizerinde kurulumu 6rnek aliyoruz.)
@ Siiriicliyii indirme ve Kurma

- En son suriictyl resmi web sitemizden indirin:
https://www.brostrend.com/pages/ax6-download

&

puclan

Eger diziisti bilgisayariniz su anda internete erigsim
saglayamiyorsa, stirlictileri bagka bir bilgisayardan indirebilir ve
onlari bir USB flash stirlicti kullanarak diztsti bilgisayariniza
transfer edebilirsiniz.

- Bilgisayarinizdaki dosya ¢gikarma yazilimini kullanarak indirilen
dosyayi ¢ikartin.

- Cikartilan klasorii agin, Setup.exe dosyasina cift tiklayarak strlictyd
kurun. Kurulum tamamlanana kadar bekleyin.
© Mevcut M.2 Ag Adaptériinii (varsa) Diziistii
Bilgisayarinizdan Kaldirma

- Dizust bilgisayarinizi kapatin.

- Bilgisayarinizin alt kapagini agin, meveut M.2 ag adaptériniizi bulun.

- Anten baglanti noktalarini nazikge ayirin, ardindan laptop‘un
anakartindan mevcut M.2 ag adaptoriini gevsetip gikarin.

- Yeni M.2 Adaptoriini diziistu bilgisayarinizin M.2 yuvasina yerlestirin.

- Yeni M.2 adaptériind, saglanan vidalar ve tornavida ile sabitleyin.

- Dizustu bilgisayarin antenlerini, yeni M.2 adaptoriindeki anten
konektorlerine baglayin.(Antenleri herhangi bir konektére
baglayabilirsiniz)

- Bilgisayarin Alt Kapagini Tekrar Yerine Takma.

© WiFi'ye Baglan
- Dizustu bilgisayarinizi agin.

- Ekraninizin sag alt késesindeki @é‘e tiklayin, WiFi aginizi secin ve
"Baglan" 1 tiklayin.

- Dogru parolayi girin, "ileri" yi tiklayin.
- Baglanti bagarili. internetin tadini gikarin!

@) Bluetooth Siiriicii Kurulumu
(Burada Windows 10 tizerinde kurulumu 6rnek aliyoruz.)
@ Bluetooth Siiriiciiyii indirme ve Kurma
- En son Bluetooth siirlictisiinti resmi web sitemizden indirin:
https://www.brostrend.com/pages/ax6-download
- Bilgisayarinizdaki dosya ¢ikarma yazilimini kullanarak indirilen
dosyayi gikartin.

- Cikartilan klas6ri agin, Bluetooth stirlictistinii kurmak igin
InstallDriver.cmd dosyasina gift tiklayin. Kurulum tamamlanana
kadar bekleyin.

© Bluetooth Cihaziyla Eslestirme

- Ekraninizin sag alt késesindeki gérev gubugundaki Bluetooth
simgesine sag tiklayin, ardindan "Bir Bluetooth Cihazi Ekle" yi
tiklayin.

- "Bluetooth veya baska bir cihaz ekle" yi tiklayin ve "Bluetooth"
u segin.

- Eslesmek istediginiz Bluetooth cihazini segin.

- Baglanti basarili. Bluetooth bagdlantisinin tadini gikarin!
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FCC Statement

This device is restricted to be used in the indoor.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to

correct the interference by one of the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved
by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate this equipment.This transmitter must not be
co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.

Radiation Exposure Statement
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment.

Operating frequency:

2.4 GHz: 2400-2483.5 MHz

5 GHz: 5150-5250 MHz, 5250-5350 MHz, 5470-5730 MHz,
5735-5835 MHz

NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV
interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment.
(2) To avoid unnecessary radiation interference, it is recommended to
use a shielded RJ45 cable.

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO:
M.2 AX1800 Médulo adaptador combo WiFi 6 / Bluetooth
MODELO: AX6

Producto

Alimentador de Energia:
Alimentacion:
Salida:

PAIS DE ORIGEN: CHINA
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LA OPERACISN DE ESTE DISPOSITIVO ESTA SUJETA ALAS

SIGUIENTES CONDICIONES:

a) Es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia
perjudicial.

b) Este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier tipo de
interferencia,incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacion no
deseada.

Estimado usuario: Antes de utilizar este producto lo invitamos a leer

el siguiente manual para que conozca todas sus funciones y

caracteristicas.

IC RSS warning

Industry Canada(RSS-Gen Issue 4)

The device for operation in the band 5150-5350 MHz,
5470-5725 MHz, 5725-5850 MHz is only for indoor use to
reduce the potential for harmful interference to co-channel
mobile satellite systems.Les dispositifs fonctionnant dans la
bande 5150-5350 MHz, 5470-5725 MHz, 5725-5850 MHz
sont réservés uniguement pour une utilisation a l'intérieur afin
de réduire les risques de brouillage préjudiciable aux systemes
de satellites mobiles utilisant les mémes canauxThis device
complies with Industry Canada's licence-exempt RSSs.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference; and

(2) This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of

the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie
Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) 'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

(2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage
radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible
d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

IC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. This
equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum
distance of 20 centimeters between the radiator and your
body.Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre Co-placé ou ne
fonctionnant en méme temps qu'aucune autre antenne ou
émetteur. Cet équipement devrait étre installé et actionné
avec une distance minimum de 20 centimétres entre le
radiateur et votre corps.The device meets the exemption
from the routine evaluation limits in section 2.5 of RSS 102
and compliance with RSS-102 RF exposure, users can obtain
Canadian information on RF exposure and compliance.Le
dispositif rencontre I'exemption des limites courantes
d'évaluation dans la section 2.5 de RSS 102 et la conformité
a l'exposition de RSS-102 rf, utilisateurs peut obtenir
I'information canadienne sur I'exposition et la

conformité de rf.

Operating Temperature: -20 C ~+70C
Operating Humidity: (10% ~ 95%) RH, non-condensing

Appendix

(We here take steps on Windows 10 as an example)

Uninstall the existing M.2 network adapter driver
on your computer.

Click [FE] in the bottom left corner of your screen,
then click [EX.

e Click Apps.
(oo o x)
Windows Settings
T |
‘System EJ Devices. one.
8 V= O
@ Moo tintemet o Peenaeon i
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e Find and uninstall the driver of the existing M.2 network
adapter.

X

B Note on environmental protection:

After the implementation of the European Directive
2012/19/EU and 2006/66/EU in the national legal system,
the following applies: Electric and electronic devices

as well as batteries must not be disposed of with household
waste. Consumers are obliged by law to return electrical and
electronic devices as well as batteries at the end of their
service lives to the public collecting points set up for this
purpose or point of sale. Details to this are defined by the
national law of the respective country. This symbol on the
product, the instruction manual or the package indicates that
a product is subject to these regulations. By recycling, reusing
the materials or other forms of utilising old devices/Batteries,
you are making an important contribution to protecting our
environment.

Ochrana Zivotniho prostFedi:

Evropska smérnice 2012/19/EU a 2006/66/EU ustanovujete
nasledujici: Elektricka a elektronicka zafizeni stejné jako baterie
nepatii do domovniho odpadu. Spotiebitel se zavazuje
odevzdat vSechna zafizeni a baterie po uplynutijejich Zivotnosti
do prislusnych sbéren. Podrobnosti stanovi zakon prislusné
zemeé. Symbol na produktu, ndvod k obsluze nebo baleni na
toto poukazuje. Recyklaci a jinymi zpUsoby zuZitkovani
prispivate k ochrané Zivotniho prostredi

EEB Hinweis zum Umweltschutz:

Ab dem Zeitpunkt der Umsetzung der européischen Richtlinien
2012/19/EU und 2006/66/EG in nationales Recht gilt
folgendes: Elektrische und elektronische Gerate sowie
Batterien durfen nicht mit dem Hausmdill entsorgt werden.

Der Verbraucher ist gesetzlich verpflichtet, elektrische und
elektronische Gerate sowie Batterien am Ende ihrer
Lebensdauer an den dafir eingerichteten, 6ffentlichen
Sammelstellen oder an die Verkaufsstelle zurlickzugeben.
Einzelheiten dazu regelt das jeweilige Landesrecht. Das
Symbol auf dem Produkt, der Gebrauchsanleitung oder der
Verpackung weist auf diese Bestimmungen hin.

Mit der Wiederverwertung, der stofflichen Verwertung oder
anderen Formen der Verwertung von Altgeraten/Batterien
leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Schutz unserer Umwelt.

3 Nota sobre la proteccion medioambiental:

Después de la puesta en marcha de la directiva Europea
2012/19/EUy 2006/66/EU en el sistema legislativo nacional,
se aplicara lo siguiente: Los aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos,
asi como las baterias, no se deben evacuar en la basura
domeéstica. El usuario estd legalmente obligado a llevar los
aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos, asi como pilas y pilas
recargables, al final de su vida Util a los puntos de recogida
comunales o a devolverlos al lugar donde los adquirio.

Los detalles quedaran definidos por la ley de cada pais.

El simbolo en el producto, en las instrucciones de uso o en el
embalaje hace referencia a ello. Gracias al reciclaje, al reciclaje
del material o a otras formas de reciclaje de aparatos/pilas
usados, contribuye Usted de forma importante a la proteccion
de nuestro medio ambiente.

FAQ

Q1: How to get the maximum WiFi speed from
my new M.2 adapter?

Connect to a WiFi 6 (802.11ax) router, if available.
Assess whether its WiFi performance might be affected
by physical barriers such as metal-infused walls, or by
interference from operational electrical devices like
microwave ovens and printers.

Q2: What kind of WiFi encryption algorithm
does this WiFi adapter support to protect
my network security?

M.2 AX1800 WiFi 6 adapter supports the latest
wireless encryption: WPA3/WPA2/WPA

Q3: Where can get the installation manual and
latest driver?
The latest driver and quick installation guide are

available on
https://www.brostrend.com/pages/download-center

Q4: | double-clicked InstallDriver.cmd, trying to
install the Bluetooth driver, but nothing
happened. What should | do?

Please ensure the new M.2 adapter has been correctly
installed on your laptop.

Please ensure all files have been extracted before running
InstallDriver.cmd.

Q5: I've already installed the Bluetooth driver
but still can't find the Bluetooth icon in the
taskbar, what should | do?

Here are a few possible reasons and solutions to the
issue:

* Bluetooth is not enabled. Please click the Start EF]
button, then go to Settings EY > Devices > Bluetooth
& other devices, and toggle Bluetooth to turn it On.

* Driver is not correctly installed.

Uninstall all old Bluetooth drivers and reinstall the latest
Bluetooth driver for the new M.2 adapter.

* The new M.2 adapter is not correctly installed on your
computer. Open Device Manager to check if the
new M.2 adapter is installed correctly in your computer.
If not, open the bottom cover of your computer and
reinstall the new M.2 adapter.

Please contact us at support@brostrend.com if you need
any assistance. We will reply to you within 24 hours.

Remarqgues concernant la protection de I'environnement:
Conformément a la directive européenne 2012/19/EU et
2006/66/CE, et afin d'atteindre un certain nombre d'objectifs

en matiére de protection de I'environnement, les regles suivantes
doivent étre appliquées: Les appareils électriques et électroniques
ainsi que les batteries ne doivent pas étre éliminés avec les
déchets ménagers. Le pictogramme “picto” présent sur le
produit, son manuel d'utilisation ou son emballage indique que le
produit est soumis a cette réglementation. Le consommateur doit
retourner le produit/la batterie usager aux points de collecte
prévus a cet effet. |l peut aussi le remettre a un revendeur.

En permettant enfin le recyclage des produits ainsi que les
batteries, le consommateur contribuera a la protection de notre
environnement. C'est un acte écologique.

@ Informazioni per protezione ambientale:

Dopo I'implementazione della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/EU e
2006/66/EU nel sistema legale nazionale, ci sono le seguenti
applicazioni:Le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche e le
batterie non devono essere smaltite con i rifiuti domestici.

| consumatori sono obbligati dalla legge a restituire | dispositivi
elettrici ed elettronici e le batterie alla fine della loro vita utile ai
punti di raccolta pubblici preposti per questo scopo o nei punti
vendita. Dettagli di quanto riportato sono definiti dalle leggi
nazionali di ogni stato. Questo simbolo sul prodotto,

sul manuale d'istruzioni o sull'imballo indicano che questo
prodotto & soggetto a queste regole. Riciclando, ri-utilizzando i
materiali o utilizzando sotto altra forma i vecchi prodotti/le batterie,
darete un importante contributo alla protezione dell'ambiente.

Notitie aangaande de bescherming van het milieu:

Ten gevolge van de invoering van de Europese Richtlijn
2012/19/EU en 2006/66/EU in het nationaal juridisch system,
is het volgende van toepassing: Elektrische en elektronische
apparatuur, zoals batterijen mag niet met het huisvuil
weggegooid worden. Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om
electrische en elctronische apparaten zoals batterijen op het einde
van gebruik in te dienen bij openbare verzamelplaatsen speciaal
opgezet voor dit doeleinde of bij een verkooppunt. Verdere
specificaties aangaande dit onderwerp zijn omschreven door
de nationale wet van het betreffende land. Dit symbool op het
product, de gebruiksaanwijzing of de verpakking duidt erop dat
het product onderworpen is aan deze richtlijnen. Door te
recycleren, hergebruiken van materialen of andere vormen van
hergebruiken van oude toestellen/batterijen, levert u een grote
bijdrage aan de bescherming van het mileu.

Wskazoéwki dotyczgce ochrony $rodowiska:

Od czasu wprowadzenia europejskiej dyrektywy 2012/19/EU i
2006/66/EU do prawa narodowego obowigzujg nastgpujgce
ustalenia: Urzadzer elektrycznych, elektronicznych oraz baterii
jednorazowych nie nalezy wyrzucaé razem z codziennymi
odpadami domowymi! Uzytkownik zobowigzany prawnie do
odniesienia zepsutych, zniszczonych lub niepotrzebnych
urzadzen elektrycznych i elektronicznych do punktu zbidrki lub
do sprzedawcy. Szczegdtowe kwestie reguluja przepisy prawne
danego kraju. Informuje o tym symbol przekreslonego kosza
umieszczony na opakowaniu. Segregujgc odpady

pomagasz chroni¢ srodowisko!

Specifications:

1) Next Generation Form Factor (NGFF) M.2 2230 A/E key
2) AX1800 WiFi 6, IEEE 802.11 ax/ac/n/g/b/a Compliant
3) WiFi Speed: 1201Mbps on 5GHz, 574Mbps on 2.4GHz
4) Bluetooth 5.2 and backward compatible

5) With 2 X on board IPEX antenna connectors

Manufacturer: BrosTrend Technology LLC

Address: 8 The Green, Suite A, Dover City, DE, U.S.A.,
Zip code 19901

Website: www.brostrend.com

Telephone: +86-17796126768

Technical Support Email: support@brostrend.com

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
Copyright 2023© BrosTrend Technology LLC all rights reserved.
BrosTrend is the trademark of BrosTrend Technology LLC.

All other brand names mentioned herein are the trademark or
registered trademarks of their respective holders.

Authorized European Representative Information

Name: Apex CE Specialists GmbH

Address: Ravolzhauser str.3la 63543 Neuberg Germany
Contact: Wells

Telephone No.: +353212066339

E-Mail: info@apex-ce.com

Authorized U.K. Representative Information

Name: APEX CE SPECIALISTS LIMITED

Address: 89 Princess Street, Manchester, M1 4HT, UK
Contact: Wells

Telephone No.: 00441616371080

E-Mail: info@apex-ce.com

W38 IndicagAo relativa a proteao do ambiente:

A partir do momento da implementagao das diretivas comunitrias
2012/19/EU e 2006/66/CE na legislagao nacional, aplica-se o
seguinte: Os aparelhos elétricos e eletrénicos, bem como pilhas e
baterias ndo podem ser eliminados juntamente com o lixo
domeéstico. O consumidor é legalmente obrigado a devolver
aparelhos elétricos e eletronicos, assim como pilhas e baterias,
no fim da sua vida Util, aos pontos de recolha ptblicos instalados
paraoefeito ou ao posto de venda. As particularidades sdo
regulamentadas pela respetiva legislagdo nacional.

O simbolo no produto, nas instrugdes de utilizagdo ou na
embalagem remete para estas disposi¢ées. Com a reciclagem,
areutilizagdo de materiais ou outras formas de reutilizagéo de
aparelhos/pilhas/baterias velhos, esté a contribuir para a
protegdo do nosso meio ambiente.

[RO] Instructiuni pentru protectia mediului inconjurator:

Din momentul aplicarii directivelor europene 2012/19/EU si
2006/66/CE in dreptul national sunt valabile urmatoarele:
Aparatele electrice si electronice precum si bateriile nu pot fi
salubrizate cu gunoiul menajer. Consumatorul este obligat prin
lege s&napoieze aparatele electrice si electronice precum si
bateriile la sfarsitul duratei lor de folosinta la locurile de colectare
locale amenajate special pentru acestea sau de unde au fost
cumpdrate. Detaliile sunt reglementate de cétre legislatia fiecarei
tari. Simbolul de pe produs, n instructiunile de utilizare sau pe
ambalaj indica aceasta reglementare. Prin reciclarea, valorificarea
materiala sau alte forme ale valorificarii aparatelor vechifbateriilor
uzate contribuiti in mare masuré la protectia mediului nostru
Inconjurétor.

@B Kasseringsinformation Miljoskydd:

Fran den tidpunkt nar de europeiska direktiven 2012/19/EU och
2006/66/EG borjade galla i den nationella lagstiftningen galler
foljande: Elektriska och elektroniska apparater samt batterier far
inte kastas i hushallssoporna. Forbrukaren har enligt lag skyldighet
att lamna elektriska och elektroniska apparater samt batterier till
inrattade, allmanna insamlingsstéllen eller till inkopsstallet nar
produkterna nar slutet av sin livslangd. Detaljer regleras i det
aktuella landets lagstiftning. Symbolen pa produkten,
bruksanvisningen eller férpackningen pekar pa dessa
bestammelser. Med ateranvandningen, materialatervinningen
eller andra former av &tervinning av gamla produkter/batterier,
bidrar du till att skydda var miljo.

Cevre koruma uyarisi:

2012/19/EU ve 2006/66/AB Avrupa direktiflerinin ulusal mevzuata
gegirildigi tarihten itibaren asagidaki kurallar gecerlidir:

Elektrikli cihazlar, elektronik cihazlar ve piller normal evsel ¢épe
atilamaz. Tiketiciler, kullanim émdirlerinin sonuna gelmis elektrikli
ve elektronik cihazlari ve pilleri, kamuya ait toplama yerlerine veya
satin alindiklar yerlere iade etmekle ytkumltdurler. Bu konuile
ilgili ayrintilar ulusal yasalarla diizenlenmektedir. Uriin tizerinde,
kullanim kilavuzunda veya ambalajda bulunan bu sembol tiiketiciyi
bu konuda uyarir. Eski cihazlarin/pillerin geri kazanimi,

yapildiklari malzemelerin degerlendirimesi veya diger
degerlendirme sekilleriile, cevre korumasina 6nemli bir katkida
bulunursunuz.

C€ ea il & £
CE Mark Warning

This is a Class B product. In a domestic environment, this
product may cause radio interference, in which case the user
may be required to take adequate measures.

Operations in the 5.15-5.25GHz band are restricted to indoor
use only.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, BrosTrend Technology LLC declares that the radio
equipment type AX6 is in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU and 2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet
address: https://brostrend.me/regulatory

Operating Frequency:

2.4 GHz: EU/2400-2483.5 MHz (CH1-CH13)
5 GHz: EU/5150-5250 MHz (CH36-CH48)
EIRP Power (Max.):

2.4 GHz <20 dBm

5 GHz: < 20 dBm

Software Version: 6001.0.15.111

For EU/EFTA, this product can be used in the following

countries:

BE | BG| CZ | DK | DE | EE IE

EL | ES| FR | HR| IT | CY Lv
LT | LU | HU | MT | NL | AT PL
PT | RO| SI | SK | FI SE | UK(NI)

Material No.: 0051



